504161367 01/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4208043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOERGEN-ULRIK BRANDT	01/27/2014
TINA JOERGENSEN	01/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRANDT-BYG APS
Street Address:	ODENSEVEJ 146
City:	BOGENSE
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14638481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: kschultz@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: LOTTA K. KIURU-RIBAR

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15755.0056FPD1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOTTA K. KIURU-RIBAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Lotta K. Kiuru-Ribar/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-01-03-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Brandt-Byg-ApS#page1.tif source=2017-01-03-Assignment-from-Inventors-to-Brandt-Byg-ApS#page2.tif

PATENT 504161367 REEL: 040829 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Parties:

Assignors:

Joergen-Ulrik Brandt & Tina Joergensen

Both of Odensevej 146, DK-5400 Bogense, Denmark

Assignee: Brandt-Byg ApS

(a company incorporated in Denmark) of Odensevej 146, DK-5400 Bogense, Denmark

Recitals:

- (A) The assignor is the Applicant in International Patent Application PCT/DK2011/050108 ("the PCT application"), of which the Patent Applications set out in the schedule hereto are the national and regional phase entries ("the Applications").
- (B) The Assignor is the owner of rights in the inventions which are the subject-matter of the Applications and the Assignor has accordingly agreed to assign all of its rights in the Applications to the Assignee.

Operative provisions:

The Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee, which accepts, all of its rights in each of the Applications.

The Assignor covenants at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Applications.

PATENT REEL: 040829 FRAME: 0069 the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed

SCHEDULE

The Applications:

International application No PCT/DK2011/050108
Title: OSTOMY BAG WITH A COMPACTED SHEATH
International Filing Date: 1 April 2011

Country	Application No.
EPO	11765106,7
USA	13/638,387

Signed by assignor 1

Name: Joergen-Ulrik Brandt

Date: 27-01-2014

Signed by assignor 2

Name: Tina Joergensen

Date: 27 -01-2014

PATENT REEL: 040829 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 01/03/2017